PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6012694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER 10572386 previously recorded on Reel 051937 Frame 0622. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505945989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD R. FRANTZ	02/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATHERN J. FRANTZ
Street Address:	1785 S. JOHNSON ROAD
City:	NEW BERLIN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10571386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jheino@dkattorneys.com, apfeil@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH S. HEINO

Address Line 1: 111 E. KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12972.18503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. HEINO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Heino/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet - Original Assignment Submission - 2-26-20 (14055923)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet - Original Assignment Submission - 2-26-20 (14055923)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Executed - 2-26-20 (14036476)#page1.tif

PATENT 505965987 REEL: 052105 FRAME: 0320

source=Patent Assignment - Executed - 2-26-20 (14036476)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Executed - 2-26-20 (14036476)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052105 FRAME: 0321 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD R. FRANTZ	02/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATHERN J. FRANTZ
Street Address:	1785 S. JOHNSON ROAD
City:	NEW BERLIN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14645553
Application Number:	10572386
Application Number:	29248374
Application Number:	13024504
Application Number:	15808668
Application Number:	29614931
Application Number:	29614933
Application Number:	15794489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: jheino@dkattorneys.com, apfeil@dkattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH S. HEINO

Address Line 1: 111 E. KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12972.20485
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. HEINO
Signature:	/Joseph S. Heino/
Date:	02/26/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment - Executed - 2-26-20 (14035863)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Executed - 2-26-20 (14035863)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Executed - 2-26-20 (14035863)#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5983299 **Receipt Date:** 02/26/2020

PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of the date set forth below, is made by and between DONALD R. FRANTZ a/k/a DON FRANTZ, an individual having a business address of 1785 S. Johnson Rd., New Berlin, Wisconsin 53146 ("Assignor"), and CATHERN J. FRANTZ a/k/a CATHY FRANTZ, an individual having a business address of 1785 S. Johnson Rd., New Berlin, Wisconsin 53146 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant and owner of record for the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents" and the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's rights in the Patents, including all rights in the Applications for patent filed by Assignor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"), to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment of Patents. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patents, and the Applications. Assignor hereby authorizes the appropriate empowered officials at the USPTO to transfer the applications for the Patents to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.
- 2. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignor represents and warrants that he has not entered into any assignments, contracts, or other understandings with third parties that would conflict with the rights herein granted. Assignor acknowledges that upon execution of this Assignment, it will no longer have any claim to any right, title, or interest in the Patents, and agrees that it will not make any challenge to Assignee's rights in the Patents in the future.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to provide all further information and execute any further documents that may reasonably be necessary to complete the assignment of the Patents and to give effect to this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Survival</u>. The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives.
- 5. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one agreement. If this Assignment is signed in counterparts, no party shall be bound until both parties have duly executed, or caused to be duly executed, a counterpart of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 052105 FRAME: 0324

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and such Assignment is effective as of the date indicated below. DATED: February <u>26</u>, 2020 Donald R. Frantz (Assignor) State of Wisconsin County of WAGUESAA This document was signed before me by Donald R. Frantz on this _ Notary Expiration Date: 8/5/2021 Notary Seal State of Wisconsin County of Day Me This document was signed before me by Cathern J. Frantz on this Notary Signature Notary Expiration Date: 8/5/2021

POE SO

- 2 -

Notary Seal

EXHIBIT A

Frantz Machine Products / Durasafe Patents and Open Matters

Matter No.	Title	App. No.	Patent No.	Status
80406.00108	Off-Vehicle Trialer Hitch Coupler Lock and Assembly	14/645,553	9,352,625 Issued 5/31/16	Patented
12972.18503	Method and Device for Securing an Electronic Instrument to a Bracket	10/571,386	7,243,514 Issued 7/17/07	Patented Maintenance fee paid 2015
12972.44425	Combined Bicycle Carrier and Prailer Hitch Support Bar	387,631	D331,214 Issued H724/92	Assigned to D. Frantz; now expired
12972.57786	Hex-Head Lock	29/248,374	D548,564 Issued 8/14/07	Patented
12972.99109	Combined Trailer Hitch Coupler Guide and Securement Assembly	13/04,504	8,313,119 Issued 11/20/12	Patented Maintenance fee paid 2016
12972.99117	Universal Electronics Lock—CIP	15/808,668	10,000,945 Issued 6/19/18	Patented
12972.99118	Universal Electronics Lock (Design)	29/614,931	D830,811 Issued 10/16/18	Patented
12972,99119	Universal Electronics Lock	29/614,933	D809,895 Issued 2/16/18	Patented
12972.99121	Universal Electronics Lock—Continuation	15/794,489		Final Office Action issued 2/25/19

REEL: 052105 FRAME: 0326

PATENT

NADOCS/12972/20485/13709768